Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://parismou.org/PMoU-Procedures/Library/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://parismou.org/Inspection-Database/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: January 2024



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 - 2024

IMO

9141625

9359210

9217462

9649964

9150212

8914087

9363766

8519241

9543316

9141340

8406779

9505285

9579406

9763916

8943404

9414474

9445643

9280110

9213961

9367750

9298674

9384186

9228241

9610468

9447330

9258155

9629653

9441245

9947184

9564798

9723502

9478157

Name*

OCMIS GAR

FG SEFA

ABK EAGLE
BASRAH
BUXFAVOURITE
CAPTAIN ADAM 1
EQUATOR
KRISTIN

NAVIN OSPREY
NK PEARL
RANIA QUEEN
SCHILLPLATE
UNISON POWER
ANDONIS
ANTARES
ASPASIA BAY
BOSNIA
CAPELLA
DAGAT MAS
DINAF

DUBAI GREEN
EKMEN GLORY
FANARIA
FEDERAL SPRUCE
FT QUARTO
GINGA SAKER
GNG CONCORD 1
GULF LOYALTY
HST PADSTOW
JENNY M

KSL SEOUL

MANDARIN EAGLE

Flag

GW
PA
PA
i[e]
LR
TZ
MH
AG
MH
PW
SL
Gl
PA
MH
SL
IM
MT
DE
AG
LR
MH
BB
PA
MH
MT
PA
HK
MH
UK
PA
HK

LR

Inspection
Date

26-3-2024
25-4-2024
24-4-2024
23-4-2024
24-4-2024

8-4-2024
24-4-2024
15-3-2024
18-4-2024
12-4-2024

3-4-2024
19-4-2024
30-3-2024
22-4-2024

5-3-2024

5-3-2024
12-3-2024
29-3-2024
28-3-2024
25-4-2024
16-4-2024
10-4-2024

5-4-2024
16-4-2024
11-4-2024

9-2-2024

8-4-2024

1-4-2024
30-3-2024
26-3-2024
18-3-2024

18-4-2024

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
15 9-4-2024
3 27-4-2024
5 28-4-2024
3 30-4-2024
6 29-4-2024
10 17-4-2024
3 26-4-2024
25 8-4-2024
12 29-4-2024
2 13-4-2024
1 3-4-2024
4 22-4-2024
20 18-4-2024
4 25-4-2024
45 18-4-2024
31 4-4-2024
32 12-4-2024
11 8-4-2024
29 25-4-2024
5 29-4-2024
3 18-4-2024
8 12-4-2024
11 15-4-2024
2 17-4-2024
3 18-4-2024
63 11-4-2024
5 12-4-2024
6 6-4-2024
11 9-4-2024
11 5-4-2024
19 5-4-2024
5 22-4-2024

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4

3



IMO

9217802

9227819

9774276

9471642

9228978

9147071

9241671

9962237

9218337

9714343

9036349

9144457

9413690

9231092

9223813

8838283

8865652

7929619

9159232

9524803

9363845

9765859

9164794

8129254

9540041

57

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

MARLA ORCA
MERAKLIS

MG EARTH
MINOAN HILL
MISSOURIBORG
MSC SAO PAULO V
MULTAN

MY YASEMIN
OUTLANDER
PENELOPE L
PRINCESS ABIR
PRINCESS NABIHA
RAPALLO

RED CEDAR
ROYAL STAR
SAINT FORKIAH
SCHWARTENBEK
SEA STAR

SIRIOS CEMENT VI
SPARTA

STANLEY PARK
STAR COURAGE
UMS-ARCTURUS
URANUS L

UZAY

Flag

GW
BS
PA
MT
NL
LR
PK
BZ
PA
LR
TG
PA
MT
MH
PA
CM
NL
PW
PA
LR
UK
PA
PA
SL

BB

Inspection

Date
19-4-2024

23-4-2024

18-4-2024

20-4-2024

11-4-2024

6-3-2024

13-3-2024

25-4-2024

9-4-2024

22-4-2024

22-4-2024

15-3-2024

23-4-2024

12-4-2024

2-4-2024

4-4-2024

9-4-2024

14-4-2024

16-4-2024

23-4-2024

3-4-2024

13-4-2024

9-4-2024

19-4-2024

22-4-2024

Duration Of
Detention

12

4

32

27

17

27

11

10

12

Release
Date

30-4-2024
26-4-2024
20-4-2024
24-4-2024
15-4-2024
6-4-2024
8-4-2024
27-4-2024
12-4-2024
23-4-2024
26-4-2024
5-4-2024
27-4-2024
17-4-2024
18-4-2024
30-4-2024
15-4-2024
24-4-2024
19-4-2024
27-4-2024
8-4-2024
17-4-2024
18-4-2024
30-4-2024

25-4-2024

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 4 -2024

IMO*

9141625

9359210

8406779

8519241

8914087

9141340

9150212

9217462

9363766

9505285

9543316

9579406

9649964

7929619

8129254

8838283

8865652

8943404

9036349

9144457

9147071

9159232

9164794

9213961

9217802

9218337

9223813

9227819

9228241

9228978

9231092

9241671

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

OCMIS GAR

FG SEFA

RANIA QUEEN
KRISTIN

CAPTAIN ADAM 1
NK PEARL
BUXFAVOURITE
ABK EAGLE
EQUATOR
SCHILLPLATE
NAVIN OSPREY
UNISON POWER
BASRAH

SEA STAR
URANUS L

SAINT FORKIJAH
SCHWARTENBEK
ANTARES
PRINCESS ABIR
PRINCESS NABIHA
MSC SAO PAULO V
SIRIOS CEMENT VII
UMS-ARCTURUS
DAGAT MAS
MARLA ORCA
OUTLANDER
ROYAL STAR
MERAKLIS
FANARIA
MISSOURIBORG
RED CEDAR
MULTAN

Flag

GW
PA
SL
AG
TZ
PW
LR
PA
MH
Gl
MH
PA
1O
PW
SL
CM
NL
SL
TG
PA
LR
PA
PA
AG
GW
PA
PA
BS
PA
NL
MH
PK

Inspection
Date

26-3-2024
25-4-2024
3-4-2024
15-3-2024
8-4-2024
12-4-2024
24-4-2024
24-4-2024
24-4-2024
19-4-2024
18-4-2024
30-3-2024
23-4-2024
14-4-2024
19-4-2024
4-4-2024
9-4-2024
5-3-2024
22-4-2024
15-3-2024
6-3-2024
16-4-2024
9-4-2024
28-3-2024
19-4-2024
9-4-2024
2-4-2024
23-4-2024
5-4-2024
11-4-2024
12-4-2024

13-3-2024

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention
15 9-4-2024
3 27-4-2024
1 3-4-2024
25 8-4-2024
10 17-4-2024
2 13-4-2024
6 29-4-2024
5 28-4-2024
3 26-4-2024
4 22-4-2024
12 29-4-2024
20 18-4-2024
8 30-4-2024
11 24-4-2024
12 30-4-2024
27 30-4-2024
7 15-4-2024
45 18-4-2024
5 26-4-2024
22 5-4-2024
32 6-4-2024
4 19-4-2024
10 18-4-2024
29 25-4-2024
12 30-4-2024
4 12-4-2024
17 18-4-2024
4 26-4-2024
11 15-4-2024
5 15-4-2024
6 17-4-2024
27 8-4-2024

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9258155

9280110

9298674

9363845

9367750

9384186

9413690

9414474

9441245

9445643

9447330

9471642

9478157

9524803

9540041

9564798

9610468

9629653

9714343

9723502

9763916

9765859

9774276

9947184

9962237

57

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

GINGA SAKER
CAPELLA

DUBAI GREEN
STANLEY PARK
DINA F

EKMEN GLORY
RAPALLO
ASPASIA BAY
GULF LOYALTY
BOSNIA

FT QUARTO
MINOAN HILL
MANDARIN EAGLE
SPARTA

UZAY

JENNY M
FEDERAL SPRUCE
GNG CONCORD 1
PENELOPE L

KSL SEOUL
ANDONIS

STAR COURAGE
MG EARTH

HST PADSTOW

MY YASEMIN

Flag

PA
DE
MH
UK
LR
BB

MT

MH
MT
MT
MT
LR
LR
BB
PA
MH
HK
LR
HK
MH
PA
PA
UK

BZ

Inspection
Date

9-2-2024
29-3-2024
16-4-2024

3-4-2024
25-4-2024
10-4-2024
23-4-2024

5-3-2024

1-4-2024
12-3-2024
11-4-2024
20-4-2024
18-4-2024
23-4-2024
22-4-2024
26-3-2024
16-4-2024

8-4-2024
22-4-2024
18-3-2024
22-4-2024
13-4-2024
18-4-2024
30-3-2024

25-4-2024

Duration Of
Detention

63

11

31

32

11

Release Date

11-4-2024
8-4-2024
18-4-2024
8-4-2024
29-4-2024
12-4-2024
27-4-2024
4-4-2024
6-4-2024
12-4-2024
18-4-2024
24-4-2024
22-4-2024
27-4-2024
25-4-2024
5-4-2024
17-4-2024
12-4-2024
23-4-2024
5-4-2024
25-4-2024
17-4-2024
20-4-2024
9-4-2024

27-4-2024

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9141625 Company Hellenic Glamor Ship Mgmt LLC, , , Guinea-Bissau

Name: OCMIS GAR Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 26-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 4 General cargo/multipur Guinea-Bissau 4150 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Olbia 9-4-2024 15 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2024 1-7-2024

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 2-2-2024 1-7-2024

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2024 1-7-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass Rectified no

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Navigation bridge visibility Rectified no

Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

Muster list Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Page 1 of 49

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9359210
Name: FG SEFA
25-4-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

FG DENIZCILIK SAN VE TICAS, , , Panama

Classification society China Classification Society

FG SHIPPING AND TRADING CO., , ISTANBUL, TR

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1972

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Varna 27-4-2024 3 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2023 20-9-2025  Turkey 2-8-2023
China Classification Society Load Line 14-2-2023 20-9-2025  Turkey 2-8-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2023 8-1-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9649964

Name: BASRAH

Insp.date: 23-4-2024

4

Company

Charterer

- 2024

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Iraq Govt Maritime Transport , Enginering Sector, Falastin Street, al-Waziriya-Industry, ,
Baghdad, Jordan

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag

Jordan

Gross tonnage
12262

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2013

Total of deficiencies

Burgas 30-4-2024 8 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2024 6-5-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-1-2024 6-5-2024
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2019 30-9-2024  Egypt 12-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rescue boats Rectified no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. Rectified no
Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings As in the agreed flag yes Bureau Veritas
State condition
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9579406
Name: UNISON POWER

Company

- 2024

Unison Marine Corp, 376, Ren-ai Road, Section 4, Da-an District, Taipei City , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Norden AS., , , BR

Insp.date: 30-3-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
24735

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 18-4-2024 20 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2023 2-1-2027 Spain 3-11-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-3-2022 2-1-2027 Spain 3-11-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2022 6-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Other (load lines) Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Other (MARPOL operational) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9543316 Company BRIGHT DENIZCILIK VE GEMI , Organize 2. Cadde 5, Esensehir Mah , Umraniye , Marshall
Islands

Name: NAVIN OSPREY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 18-4-2024 Charterer CASILLOSPA, , ,IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 5087 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 29-4-2024 12 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2023 22-6-2025  Turkey 25-8-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-2-2023 22-6-2025  Turkey 25-8-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 19-1-2024  16-12-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Lifeboats Rectified no

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9505285
Name: SCHILLPLATE

Insp.date: 19-4-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2024

Briese Dry Cargo GmbH & Co KG, Hafenstrasse , Leer, Gibraltar, UK

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Gibraltar, UK

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2415 2006

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Ceuta 22-4-2024 4 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2024 6-8-2024
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-10-2023  16-9-2024  Romania 25-10-2023
DNV AS Load Line 26-7-2021 16-9-2024 Denmark 16-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL Annex |) As in the agreed class no
condition
IMO : 9363766 Company Evalend Shipping Co SA, 21, Filellinon & G Souri Streets, 105 57 , Athens , Marshall Islands
Name: EQUATOR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 24-4-2024 Charterer SOLAR GULF SHIPPING DMCC, Unit n. 3906 Mazaya Business Avenue AAI, Dubai, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 11743 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Venice 26-4-2024 3 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2023  30-3-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-6-2023 30-3-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2023 22-8-2028  Turkey 22-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO :9217462 Company ABK SHIPPING MANAGEMENT-LIB, 81, Akti Miaouli, 185 38 , Piraeus , Panama
Name: ABK EAGLE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 24-4-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 8590 1999

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 28-4-2024 5 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-9-2022 24-7-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2024 4-12-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-12-2022  4-12-2027  Greece 31-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Oil record book Rectified no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Electrical Rectified no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9150212
Name: BUXFAVOURITE

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 24-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Liberia

Container

NSB GROUP , Harburger Strasse 47-51, 21614 , Buxtehude, Liberia

Gross tonnage
25713

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

London 29-4-2024 6 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2023 13-3-2028
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2024 26-4-2024
DNV AS Load Line 27-10-2023  31-12-2027  United States 18-3-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
IMO :9141340 Company Esenyali Gemi Isletmeciligi ve , , , Palau
Name: NK PEARL Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 12-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Palau 2077 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 13-4-2024 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2023 20-3-2027  Turkey 20-6-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 3-5-2023 20-3-2027  Turkey 20-6-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2023 7-5-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management System As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2024

IMO : 8914087 Company North England Shipping Inc, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: CAPTAIN ADAM 1 Classification society Other
Insp.date: 8-4-2024 Charterer MARICRIS TRANS SRL. MD-2004 , , CHISINAU , MD
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 5053 1989
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 17-4-2024 10 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2024 16-1-2025
Other Load Line 27-2-2024 16-1-2025
Other Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2022  21-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Bridge operation Rectified no
Evidence of Basic Training Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Security awareness training / designated security duties training Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Radio log (diary) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 49
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8519241
Name: KRISTIN

Insp.date: 15-3-2024

4

Company

Charterer

- 2024

TEAM SHIP MARITIME GMBH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

’

’

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Papenburg

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Nautical publications

Auxiliary engine

Sanitary Facilities

Lighting (Working spaces)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
3448

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1985

Total of deficiencies

8-4-2024 25 day(s) 27
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-2-2024  29-3-2024
25-5-2022  30-6-2026  Netherlands 3-10-2023
14-6-2023  28-5-2025

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 8406779 Company ADNAN DENIZCILIK VE TICARET, Halilpasa Sokak 14/205, K.Karamustafapasa M , Beyoglu,
Sierra Leone
Name: RANIA QUEEN Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 3-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Sierra Leone 2932 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Bar 3-4-2024 1 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2023 29-6-2028
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-9-2023 29-6-2028
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2024  15-12-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9962237
Name: MY YASEMIN
25-4-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

My Ship Group SA, Zuhal Caddesi Cevizli Mah, Maltepe , Istanbul, Belize

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Georgian Manganese LLC, , Thilisi , GE

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Flixborough

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Nautical publications
Rescue boats

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

ISM

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Belize

Gross tonnage
2052

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2022

Total of deficiencies

Date

27-4-2024 3 day(s) 27
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2023  21-5-2024
Load Line 22-12-2023 21-5-2024
Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2023  13-8-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO :9947184
Name: HST PADSTOW

Company

, , , United Kingdom

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 30-3-2024 Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Offshore supply United Kingdom

Port of detention

Souda

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
Other (MARPOL Annex IV)

Garbage shipboard handling

Diesel engine relating to air pollution control
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire control plan

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Machinery controls alarm

Gross tonnage Keeldate
133 2021

Certificate

Date of release
9-4-2024

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
11 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9774276
Name: MG EARTH

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Gross tonnage

Insp.date: 18-4-2024 Charterer Jara Global Markets UK Ltd , , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Panama

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Quebec City

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast Water Record Book

Ballast Water Management System

ISM

Provisions quantity

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

45252

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2015

World Marine Co Ltd , 22-27, Higashigotanda 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku , Tokyo , Panama

Total of deficiencies

20-4-2024 3 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-4-2021 16-6-2026 Brazil
16-4-2021 16-6-2026 Brazil
25-8-2021  26-9-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
4-8-2023
4-8-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9765859 Company Kowa Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Panama

Name: STAR COURAGE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 13-4-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Panama 17164 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Uddevalla 17-4-2024 5 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2023  30-4-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-5-2022 30-4-2027  Argentina 3-7-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2022 24-9-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
IMO : 9763916 Company Trust Bulkers Ltd, Vergoti Square, Glyfada , Athens , Marshall Islands
Name: ANDONIS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 22-4-2024 Charterer LDC, , PARANAGUA, BR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 44069 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Lorient 25-4-2024 4 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2022 4-1-2027 India 22-11-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-10-2022 4-1-2027 India 22-11-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2022 12-9-2026  India 20-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9723502 Company Bernhard Schulte Singapore , 08-00, Bernhard Schulte House, 108, Middle Road , Singapore,
Hong Kong (China)
Name: KSL SEOUL Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 18-3-2024 Charterer ST Shipping and Transport Pte Ltd, 1 Temasek Avenue , 34-01 Millenia Tower , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 94742 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 5-4-2024 19 day(s) 41
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2020 14-1-2025  Panama 12-12-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-2-2020 14-1-2025 Panama 12-12-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2023  23-11-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Alternative arrangements (SOx) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Laundry, Adequate Locker Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Ventilation Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9714343
Name: PENELOPE L

4

Company

- 2024

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 22-4-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Setubal

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
International Air Pollution Cert.

Ballast Water Management Certificate

International Energy Efficiency Certificate
Survey report file
ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

Evalend Shipping Co SA, 21, Filellinon & G Souri Streets, 105 57, Athens, Liberia

Gross tonnage
17027

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

23-4-2024 2 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-5-2023 12-1-2025
23-6-2023 12-1-2025
7-8-2020 13-8-2025 Brazil
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed class no
condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date

20-6-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9629653
Name: GNG CONCORD 1
Insp.date: 8-4-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

GNG Ocean Shipping Co Ltd, 48, Bagi'er Malu, Yuexiu Qu, Guangzhou , Hong Kong (China)

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
COSCO Shipping Co. Ltd., , Sao Paulo, BR

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage
41073

Date of release

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 12-4-2024 5 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2023 7-4-2027
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-5-2022 7-4-2027 Korea, Republic of 21-5-2023
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2024 17-2-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Boiler alarm Rectified no
IMO : 9610468 Company Anglo-Eastern Maritime Service, , , Marshall Islands

Name: FEDERAL SPRUCE
Insp.date: 16-4-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

’

’

’

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Montreal

Date of release
17-4-2024

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
24196

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

2 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-3-2024 8-9-2024
5-5-2023 26-9-2027 Japan 1-11-2023
1-12-2022 26-9-2027 Japan 1-11-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9564798 Company SEASCAPE MARINE LTD-LIB, , , Panama

Name: JENNY M Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 26-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 2385 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Catania 5-4-2024 11 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2023 23-6-2028

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2024 3-6-2024

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 4-1-2024 3-6-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 19 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2024

Keeldate

IMO : 9540041 Company Bakan Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd , , , Barbados

Name: UZAY Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 22-4-2024 Charterer CHS, INC, 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove heights , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Barbados 6756

Port of detention

Foynes

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

United Registration and Classification of Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Certificate

Date of release
25-4-2024

2008

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-2-2024 13-11-2027
15-1-2024 13-11-2027 Tu rkey 15-1-2024

16-1-2024 15-6-2024

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9524803 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia

Name: SPARTA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 23-4-2024 Charterer IBEROPOTASH SA, , BARCELONA, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 11666

Port of detention

Teesport

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Date of release
27-4-2024

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

5 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-12-2023 11-12-2028
18-3-2024 4-2-2029
11-3-2024 4-2-2029
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO :9478157 Company Dasin Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MANDARIN EAGLE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 18-4-2024 Charterer OLDENDORFF GMBH & CO KG, Will Brandt - Alle 6 - 23554, Luebeck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 32957 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Augusta 22-4-2024 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2023 18-6-2028
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-3-2023 18-6-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Steering gear Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Fire alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2024

IMO :9471642 Company Modion Maritime Management SA, , , Malta
Name: MINOAN HILL Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 20-4-2024 Charterer MAINLINE CHARTERING INC, TRUST COMPANY COMPLEX AJELTAKE ISLAND , MAJURO , TW
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 51255 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Taranto 24-4-2024 5 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2022 9-9-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2023 24-1-2026  Turkey 9-3-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-8-2023  24-1-2026  Turkey 9-3-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9447330
Name: FT QUARTO
11-4-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Milazzo

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Means of escape

Other (fire safety)

Certificate

Flag
Malta

Furtrans Tanker & Ship Mgmt , Salita di Santa Caterina 2/4C, 16123, Genoa , Malta

ENI Trade & Biofuels S.p.A., Piazzale Enrico Mattei 1, Rome, IT

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
11411

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

18-4-2024 8 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-10-2022  9-1-2027  ltaly 13-3-2024
7-10-2022  9-1-2027  ltaly 13-3-2024
7-10-2022 5-2-2026  ltaly 20-3-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9445643 Company Besiktas Likid Tasimacilik , , , Malta

Name: BOSNIA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 12-3-2024 Charterer ALKAGESTA LTD , DRAGONARA BUSINESS CENTER 5 TH FLOOR, DRAGONARA ROAD , ST.

JULIANS STJ 3141, MT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Malta 8505 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 12-4-2024 32 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-2-2024 25-6-2028

Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-2-2024 25-6-2028

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2024 12-8-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2024

Keeldate

IMO : 9441245 Company Oman Ship Management Co SAOC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: GULF LOYALTY Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 1-4-2024 Charterer Exxon, , Rotterdam, NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 163066

Port of detention

Fawley

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Date of release
6-4-2024

2010

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert.

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate
ISM

Other (Structural conditions)

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

21

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

14-12-2023 13-5-2024
14-12-2023 13-5-2024

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO :9414474 Company Pioneer Marine Hellas SA, , , Isle of Man, UK
Name: ASPASIA BAY Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 5-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Isle of Man, UK 19999 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 4-4-2024 31 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-1-2023 20-9-2027  Saudi Arabia 3-10-2023
DNV AS Load Line 9-1-2023 20-9-2027  Saudi Arabia 3-10-2023
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2022  13-11-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified yes DNV AS
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes DNV AS
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9413690 Company TMS Bulkers Ltd, , , Malta
Name: RAPALLO Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 23-4-2024 Charterer Oceanways Shipping Ltd. , GUANGSHUN SOUTH STREET, WANGIJIN,CHAOYANG, , BEIJING, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 40298 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 27-4-2024 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-4-2024 3-6-2029
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-4-2024 3-6-2029
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2022  27-11-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
IMO : 9384186 Company Ekmen Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Barbados
Name: EKMEN GLORY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 10-4-2024 Charterer MANISA BULK, , NAPLES, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Barbados 5629 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Oristano 12-4-2024 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-2-2024 29-7-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-2-2024 29-7-2024
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2024 31-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Tonnage certificate Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9367750
Name: DINAF

Company

- 2024

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Trafigura, n/a, n/a, US

Insp.date: 25-4-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention
Quebec City

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Load Line

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
26900

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Keeldate
2006

Flynn Ventures Ltd , 189, Konstantinou Karamanli Avenue, Voula, 166 73, Athens, Liberia

Total of deficiencies

29-4-2024 5 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-4-2024 14-6-2024
4-8-2020 3-8-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no

Date

IMO : 9363845
Name: STANLEY PARK
3-4-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Zodiac Maritime Ltd , Portman House, 2, Portman Street , London , United Kingdom

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag
United Kingdom

Port of detention

Karlshamn

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Date of release

8-4-2024

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage

11590

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Ventilation

Means of escape

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within
14 days

To be rectified within
14 days

Rectified
Rectified

Date

28-3-2024

6 day(s) 30
Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-3-2023 28-4-2028
28-3-2024 23-3-2028
2-5-2023 23-3-2028 Netherlands
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9298674 Company Emarat Maritime LLC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: DUBAI GREEN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 16-4-2024 Charterer Penfield Marine LLC, 200 pequot ave. CT06890, Southport , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 42443 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Montreal 18-4-2024 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2023 6-11-2025  China 17-10-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 22-8-2023 6-11-2025  China 17-10-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2023  27-12-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO :9280110
Name: CAPELLA

Company

- 2024

BOT Broering Oil Trans GmbH , , , Germany

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 29-3-2024 Charterer BOT Broering Qil Transport , Baudirector Hahn Str. , Cuxhafen , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Germany 865 2002

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Voyage or passage plan
Other (navigation)
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Steering gear
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Means of communication between safety centre and other control
stations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Total of deficiencies

8-4-2024 11 day(s) 29
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-2-2023 26-1-2028
3-2-2023 26-1-2028
3-4-2023 28-3-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9258155 Company Unix Line Pte Ltd, , , Panama

Name: GINGA SAKER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 9-2-2024 Charterer MOL Chemical tankers Japan Co. Ltds, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Panama 12110 2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 11-4-2024 63 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2023 28-5-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-8-2023 28-5-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2023  16-11-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Lifeboats

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Beams, frames, floors — construction
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no
yes

no

yes
no
no

no

no

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2024

Pakistan National Shpg Corp, PNSC Building, Moulvi Tamizuddin Khan Road, Karachi,

MARI HYODO , 9 Raffles Place #15-01 Republic Plaza, Singapore , SG

IMO : 9241671 Company
Pakistan
Name: MULTAN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 13-3-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Pakistan

Gross tonnage Keeldate

27986

Port of detention

Augusta

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radio life-saving appliances

Propulsion main engine
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Access / structural features (ship)

Bulkhead -corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Certificate

Date of release

2002

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

8-4-2024 27 day(s)
Issued
Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2023
28-11-2023

Load Line

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

21
Expiry Last Survey Date
26-3-2028
17-3-2027

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9231092 Company Vineta Bereederungs mbH, , , Marshall Islands
Name: RED CEDAR Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 12-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Heavy load Marshall Islands 23132 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 17-4-2024 6 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2024 25-4-2029
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-2-2023 31-10-2026  Germany 2-1-2024
DNV AS Load Line 31-12-2021  31-10-2026  Germany 2-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
Other (MARPOL Annex V) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Other (alarms) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9228978
Name: MISSOURIBORG
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

11-4-2024

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

’

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Ravenna

Certificate

Flag
Netherlands

Wagenborg Shipping BV , Marktstraat 10, 9934 CK, Delfzijl , Netherlands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
6585 1999

Date of release
15-4-2024

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

5 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-3-2023 30-11-2025 Netherlands 8-12-2023
9-12-2020 30-11-2025 Netherlands 8-12-2023

4-4-2024 3-4-2029

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9228241
Name: FANARIA

Company

- 2024

Shayarco SAL Offshore , , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

HTUSA, , ,CH

Insp.date: 5-4-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Oristano

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Cargo & other hatchways

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
11395

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

15-4-2024 11 day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2023 9-8-2028
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2020 7-6-2025 Romania
Load Line 14-8-2020 7-6-2025 Romania
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

14-9-2023
14-9-2023
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9227819 Company Navegadora Transpacifica SA, 65, Akti Miaouli, 185 36, Piraeus , Bahamas

Name: MERAKLIS Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 23-4-2024 Charterer BUNGE HANDY SUPRA , GENEVA , GENEVA, CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 27986 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Naples 26-4-2024 4 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2023 12-7-2028

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 12-7-2023 12-7-2028

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2022  24-2-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass Rectified no

Survey report file Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2024

IMO : 9223813 Company El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Panama
Name: ROYAL STAR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 2-4-2024 Charterer AL EZZ DEKHEILA STEEL COMPANY, , , EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17944 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 18-4-2024 17 day(s) 43
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2024 3-7-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-10-2023 3-7-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2022  14-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Anchoring devices As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures Rectified no
Cargo & other hatchways To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Operation of Fire protection systems To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9218337 Company ALBANAVI LTD, HEKIM ATA CADDESI EMIRGAN 63/1, ISTANBUL , Panama

Name: OUTLANDER Classification society DNV GL AS

Insp.date: 9-4-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 26091 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Venice 12-4-2024 4 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-3-2024  26-10-2025

DNV AS Load Line 13-3-2024  26-10-2025

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2024  13-9-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2024

IMO :9217802 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Guinea-Bissau
Name: MARLA ORCA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Insp.date: 19-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Guinea-Bissau 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 30-4-2024 12 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2023  26-4-2024
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 27-11-2023  26-4-2024
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2023  29-4-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Messroom and recreational facilities Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Ventilation (Working spaces) Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9213961 Company Jungerhans Heavy-Lift-Fleet, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: DAGAT MAS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 28-3-2024 Charterer PT Temas Shipping, , , ID

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 7252 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 25-4-2024 29 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-1-2024 4-4-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-2-2023  31-12-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2022  19-10-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no

Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no

Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO :9164794 Company Unimar Shipping Management, , , Panama
Name: UMS-ARCTURUS Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 9-4-2024 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 14118

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Trieste 18-4-2024 10 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2024  30-10-2028
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-1-2024  30-10-2028
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2024 5-1-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Magnetic compass

Charts

Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Gas instruments

Closing devices/watertight doors

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9159232 Company Sirios Shipmanagement Ltd , Konstantinou Karamanli Avenue , Chalkida , Panama

Name: SIRIOS CEMENT VI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 16-4-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 1989 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 19-4-2024 4 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2023 10-6-2028

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 5-7-2023 10-6-2028

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2023  21-11-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Radar Rectified no

Charts Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified no

Qil filtering equipment Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control Rectified no
stations

Fire-dampers Rectified no
Fire alarm Rectified no
Engineers' alarm Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9147071 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , MSC House, 8, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, 3070, Limassol , Liberia
Name: MSC SAO PAULO V Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 6-3-2024 Charterer MSC Shipping Limited , n/a, Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 53324 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 6-4-2024 32 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2023 30-4-2027
DNV AS Load Line 13-7-2023 30-4-2027
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2023  27-11-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Medical fithess Rectified no
Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 43 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2024

IMO : 9144457 Company Maritime Register Inc, , , Panama
Name: PRINCESS NABIHA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 15-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 5822 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 5-4-2024 22 day(s) 38
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2021  23-5-2024  Greece 6-2-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-8-2019 23-5-2024 Greece 6-2-2024
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2020  26-11-2024  Egypt 24-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Rudder angle indicator Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Lifeboat inventory Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Muster list Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 9036349
Name: PRINCESS ABIR

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 22-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Togo

USC Marine Ltd , al-Mina Street, Tripoli, Togo

Gross tonnage
4463

Port of detention

Braila

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

26-4-2024 5 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-11-2022  4-7-2026  Egypt
3-2-2024 2-7-2024
24-5-2023 3-3-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
1-10-2023
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8943404
Name: ANTARES
5-3-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Blue Wave Shipping Inc-RUS , , , Sierra Leone

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Sierra Leone

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Gross tonnage
3131

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies

Souda 18-4-2024 45 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2021 9-11-2026  Russian Federation  8-12-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 2-12-2021 9-11-2026  Russian Federation  8-12-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-12-2021 3-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Navigation bridge visibility Rectified no
Other (navigation) Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Immersion suits Rectified no
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no
Fire control plan - all As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8865652
Name: SCHWARTENBEK

Insp.date: 9-4-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company , ,» , Netherlands
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Other special activities

Type Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage
119

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1968

Total of deficiencies

Bremerhaven 15-4-2024 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-9-2022 12-6-2027  Germany 6-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Report of inspection on MLC,2006 Rectified no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no
IMO : 8838283 Company , , ,Cameroon
Name: SAINT FORKIJAH Classification society
Insp.date: 4-4-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Cameroon 95 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Valletta 30-4-2024 27 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 2-4-2024 1-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 8129254 Company URANUS DENIZCILIK SANAYI, , , Sierra Leone
Name: URANUS L Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Insp.date: 19-4-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier

Sierra Leone

2108

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Setubal 30-4-2024 12 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2022  17-11-2026  Turkey 6-11-2023
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 10-3-2022  17-11-2026  Turkey 6-11-2023
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2022 28-4-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Energy Efficiency Certificate Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2024

IMO : 7929619
Name: SEA STAR
Insp.date: 14-4-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Company Star Group for Navigation, , , Palau

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Palau 3433 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 24-4-2024 11 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

4-11-2023 1-4-2028
4-11-2023 1-4-2028
4-11-2023 1-4-2028

Action Taken

Charts Rectified
Nautical publications Rectified
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed flag

ISM

State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Provisions quantity Rectified
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified
Fire drills Rectified
Performance standards for radio equipment Rectified
Operation/maintenance Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 57
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